Notice is hereby given that the Annual Town Meeting for the Township of Hebden Royd will be held in the COUNCIL CHAMBER, HEBDEN BRIDGE TOWN HALL on **WEDNESDAY** the 8th day of MARCH 2023 at 7.30pm.

<u>Hebden Royd Town Council</u>

The Annual Town Meeting of the Parish of Hebden Royd,

The business of the meeting will be as follows: -

1. Welcome from the Mayor of Hebden Royd.

The Mayor will explain the arrangements for the Annual Town Meeting.

2. Apologies for absence

To hear apologies from residents of Hebden Royd.

3. Notice of Meeting

To confirm communication of the Town Meetings date and location.

4. Minutes of Annual Town Meeting – 25th May 2022

To review content of the last Town Meeting.

5. Questions for the council from electors in the parish.

Any subject relating to Hebden Royd may be discussed.

Dated this the 13th February 2023

Jane Hoyle

Hebden Rovd

Town Council

Cllr Jane Hoyle - Town Mayor

Note: The Local Government Act 1972 provides that a Town Meeting shall assemble annually between 1 March and 1 June in every year. It is a meeting of Local Government Electors of the town for the purpose of discussing the town's affairs. The Town Mayor presides at the meeting and the Council's Standing Orders apply. Each elector has one vote.